PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2567897

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BANDI PARTHASARADHI REDDY	06/17/2011
KURA RATHNAKAR REDDY	06/17/2011
DASARI MURALIDHARA REDDY	06/17/2011
RAPOLU RAJI REDDY	06/17/2011
KESIREDDY SUBASH CHANDER REDDY	06/17/2011
BANDI VAMSI KRISHNA	06/17/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HETERO RESEARCH FOUNDATION	
Street Address:	PLOT NO. B-80 & 81, A.P.I.E.	
City:	BALANAGAR, HYDERABAD, ANDHRA PRADESH	
State/Country:	INDIA	
Postal Code:	500 018	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14047243

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)286-0115 Phone: 8602862929

Email: jboya@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: CANTOR COLBURN LLP Address Line 1: 20 CHURCH ST, 22ND FLOOR Address Line 4: HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HET0026USD
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KAREN A. LECUYER

REEL: 031355 FRAME: 0793 502522832

Signature:	/Karen A. LeCuyer/
Date:	10/07/2013
Total Attachments: 1 source=6231491#page1.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031355 FRAME: 0794

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we the undersigned hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

Name: Hetero Research Foundation

Address: Plot No. B-80 & 81, A.P.I.E., Balanagar, Hyderabad, Andhrapradesh, 500 018 INDIA

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, my/our entire right, title and interest for the United States, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in United States Application Serial No. 13/128,157, entitled POLYMORPHS OF DARUNAVIR, filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on May 6, 2011 with the Attorney Docket No. H1089/20116, and in and to said national phase application (based on PCT/IN2009/000724) and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States on said inventions.

I/We agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of said Assignee, I/we agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to me/us relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all United States applications for patents and all United States patents on said inventions, in said Assignee.

I/We hereby request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

I/We covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me/us, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me/us.

I/We hereby authorize said Assignee to insert on this Assignment the serial number and filing date of the above-identified application when they become available.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we have hereunto affixed my/our hand(s) and seal(s) on the date(s) set forth below, and further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing is true and correct.

NAME	ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
Bandi PARTHASARADHI REDDY	Hetero Research Foundation, Plot No. B-80 & 81, A.P.I.E., Balanagar, Hyderabad, Andhra Pradesh, 500018 INDIA	Jon	17-06-20
Kura RATHNAKAR REDDY	Hetero Research Foundation, Plot No. B-80 & 81, A.P.I.E., Balanagar, Hyderabad, Andhra Pradesh, 500018 INDIA	Q.	17/06/2011
Dasari MURALIDHARA REDDY	Hetero Research Foundation, Plot No. B-80 & 81, A.P.I.E., Balanagar, Hyderabad, Andhra Pradesh, 500018 INDIA	1000	17/6/2011
Rapolu RAJI REDDY	Hetero Research Foundation, Plot No. B-80 & 81, A.P.I.E., Balanagar, Hyderabad, Andhra Pradesh, 500018 INDIA	Deilet	17/06/2011
Kesireddy SUBASH CHANDER REDDY	Hetero Research Foundation, Plot No. B-80 & 81, A.P.I.E., Balanagar, Hyderabad, Andhra Pradesh, 500018 INDIA	Beterley.	17/06/2011
Bandi VAMSI KRISHNA	Hetero Research Foundation, Plot No. B-80 & 81, A.P.I.E., Balanagar, Hyderabad, Andhra Pradesh, 500018 INDIA	Buler.	17 06 2011

PATENT REEL: 031355 FRAME: 0795

RECORDED: 10/07/2013